502346967 05/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johnathan Andrew Line	05/06/2013
Alan George Dry	04/28/2013
Gunnar Groesbeck	05/06/2013
John W. Jaranson	05/06/2013
Dumitru Dan Nae	05/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13893932

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

616-949-9610 Phone:

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Cummings PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E. Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83360501

REEL: 030413 FRAME: 0499

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Cummings
Signature:	/Peter A. Cummings/
Date:	05/14/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 5 source=17A9813#page1.tif source=17A9813#page2.tif source=17A9813#page3.tif source=17A9813#page4.tif source=17A9813#page5.tif	

Attorney Docket Number	83360501	

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion VEHICLE SEATING ASSEMBLY
This declaration	is directed to:
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state the including the cla	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, ims.
I believe that I ar	n the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-p	e duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior he national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of I hereinafter referi interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, insert the serial ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all ap reexaminations a	employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, red to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and c and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent s and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applications, and	ree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, ations for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives sary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby rep	resent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME	
Inventor: 16	ohnathan Andrew Line Date: // 3
Signature:	Ghilland Line
Makar Via Auretina	The Date Character (STCCC Date and Joseph Character and State and
	ition Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

																					w	 	 	٠.	٠.	**	٠.	 ٠,	 	•	 	 ٠.,
À																																1

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	on	VEHICLE SEATING ASSEMBLY
This declaration i	s direct	sd to:
	United	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identif	ied app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state the including the claim		e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application.
I believe that I am	ເ ຢ່າຍ ດຕ່	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application
continuation-in-pa	art app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filling date of the price hal or PCT international filling date of the continuation-in-part application.
PORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referre interest, domestic of the ASSIGNES for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/of ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all apprexaminations and And I hereby agreeincluding applicationg anizations, and organizations, and	TECHI elaware ed to an and for and di end di r in my applican success ad to the elication d reiss ee for r tions to I to per	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws to having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent acoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein. Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
And I hereby repr	esent ar	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknowle or imprisonment of	edge th if not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine over than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME O	OF INV	ENTOR /)///> ////////////////////////////////
	un Geo	Date: \(\frac{1}{2}\)
Signature:		
		Sheet (PTC/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.

Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

والمراجع والم والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراج	
Attorney Docket Number	83360501

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

riue oi inventi	on	VEHICLE SEATING ASSEMBLY
This declaration is	direct	ed to:
	United	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identifi	ied app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that including the clair		e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am	the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-pa	rt app	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for lications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior all or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of Dehereinafter referre interest, domestic of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions name or names, or insert the serial/a ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an	TECH! claware d to as and for l, its su and di r in my applicat success d to th lication	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws to having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right excessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent acoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to ion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
including applicat organizations, and	ions fo to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives source thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby repre	esent ar	id warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment o	f not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME O Inventor: Gu		ENTOR toesbeck Date: 5/6/13
7	THE STATE OF THE S	J 77 // 16
Signature:		11/16 BT
Note: An Application Use an additional de	on Data claration	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. 1 form for each additional inventor.

Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

				<u> </u>		 	
Attorne	y Docl	cet Nun	aber	83	360501		

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention		VEHICLE SEATING ASSEMBLY			
This declaration is	s directed	to:			
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on				
The above-identif	ied applica	ation was made or authorized to be m	ade by me.		
I hereby state that including the claim		reviewed and understand the conten	ts of the specification	in the above-identified application,	
I believe that I am	the origin	nal inventor or an original joint inven	or of a claimed invent	ion in the application.	
continuation-in-pa	art applica	isclose information which is material ations, material information which or PCT international filing date of th	became available be	tween the filing date of the prior	
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referred interest, domestic of the ASSIGNED for the inventions name or names, of insert the serial/ASSIGNEE, its applications, in at	TECHNO elaware, he do to as the and foreign and discour in my na application successors and to the indications	 assigns or other legal represent nventions and discoveries in any and claiming benefit of the filing date 	any subsidiary, organizes at Dearborn, County as or other legal representatives in the above-identatives to make applies and intergovernment by authorize the ASS application to receive), and I heatives, all rights of all countries, entities	red and existing by virtue of the laws of Wayne, and State of Michigan, sentatives, the entire right, title and entified invention including the right cations and to receive Letters Patent ital organizations, in its or their own EIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to Letters Patent herein: Serial No. reby sell, assign and set over to the priority, including any provisional and intergovernmental organizations	
including applicatorganizations, and	tions for L I to perfor	self, my heirs, successors, assigns or Letters Patent of any and all kinds as m any and all acts which the ASSIC are thereto the rights herein sold, assign	nd in any and all coun iNEE, its successors, a	tries, entities and intergovernmental	
And I hereby repr	esent and	warrant that I have not granted any ri	ghts inconsistent with t	he rights granted herein.	
or imprisonment of	of not more	any willful false statement made in the than five (5) years or both.	his declaration is punis	shable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine	
LEGAL NAME C				m / / main	
Inventor: Jol	hn W. Jara	mson.	Date:	<u> 5(6)20/3</u>	
Signature:					
Note: An Applicat Use an additional de	ion Data Sheclaration for	heet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), includir orm for each additional inventor.	g naming the entire inve	ntive entity, must accompany this form.	

Please direct all correspondence to: 28415

Attorney Docket Number	83360501

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventio	VEHICLE SEATING ASSEMBLY				
This declaration is directed to:					
	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby state that including the clain	I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, s.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
continuation-in-par	luty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for t applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.				
of the State of De hereinafter referred interest, domestic a of the ASSIGNEE for the inventions maine or names, or insert the serial/a ASSIGNEE, its sapplications, in and including all applications.	ployment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto ECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws aware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and not foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to oplication number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————				
including applicati organizations, and	for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, ons for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives y to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.				
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.					
or imprisonment of	ge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine not more than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR pitru Dan Nac Date: 05/12/2013				
Signature:	must Pur Noe				
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.					

PATENT REEL: 030413 FRAME: 0505

RECORDED: 05/14/2013